under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies rules,1961 issue a demand notice date 03.02.2025 

calling upon thejudgment debtor

MRS. JAYA VIJAY WALAVALKAR , MR. ANSHUMAN VINAYAK WALAVALKAR AND MR. 

VIJAY SHAMRAO WALAVALKAR to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 16,53,310/- 

(Rupees sixteen lakhs fifty three thousand three hundred ten Only ) with date of receipt of the said 

notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay amount, the undersigned has issue a notice for 

attachment date 27.02.2025 and attached the property describe herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the judgment

[...]

The judgment debtor in particulars and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 

the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Recovery Officer, 

SHIVKRUPA SAHAKARI PATPEDHI LTD., MUMBAI for an amount Rs. 16,53,310/- (Rupees sixteen 

lakhs fifty three thousand three hundred ten Only ) and interest thereon.

Boundaries : on or towards North : Hanuman Mandir, On or towards South : Radha Banglow,
On or towards East : Vasant Apt, On or towards West : Pallavi Apt.

PUBLIC NOTICE 

NOTICE is hereby give that my client, 1)Ms. 
Shilpa Urmeet Singh Kohli (Nee Shilpa